## **CWX GLOBAL LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Loyz Energy Limited) (Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No. 199905693M)

## CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME TO "CWX GLOBAL LIMITED" – CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT

The board of directors (the "Board") of CWX Global Limited (formerly known as Loyz Energy Limited) (the "Company") refers to the Company's announcement (Reference no. SG171027CHANV8Y6) made on 27 October 2017 (the "Announcement") in relation to the change of the Company's name from "Loyz Energy Limited" to "CWX Global Limited".

The Board wishes to clarify that the change of the Company's trading counter name on the Catalist Board of the SGX-ST will take effect from 9.00 a.m. on 1 November 2017 (instead of 31 October 2017 as set out in the Announcement). For the avoidance of doubt, all other information in the Announcement remains unchanged.

By order of the Board

Jeffrey Pang Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director Date: 29 October 2017

This announcement has been prepared by Loyz Energy Limited (the "Company") and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor (the "Sponsor"), ZICO Capital Pte. Ltd., for compliance with the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST") Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist. The Sponsor has not independently verified the contents of this announcement.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Alice Ng, Director of Continuing Sponsorship, ZICO Capital Pte. Ltd. at 8 Robinson Road #09-00 ASO Building, Singapore 048544, telephone (65) 6636 4201.